
Subject: RG Kicking me all day
Posted by aeonputz on Sun, 10 Jun 2007 03:36:06 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I run RG everytime I start Renegade and I get this every freakin' time...

Before I'm kicked I get the message that I need RG to play in the server. I have it running so
what's going on?

Wuncelor

Subject: Re: RG Kicking me all day
Posted by djw1965 on Wed, 13 Jun 2007 00:21:10 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Same here.
just thought i'd post my screen to show you your not alone 

File Attachments
1) crash.jpg, downloaded 725 times
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Subject: Re: RG Kicking me all day
Posted by Valherran on Wed, 13 Jun 2007 08:49:28 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I have only seen this happen on a constant basis, when RG fails to connect to servers 1 and 2,
RG server 3 does this to me, whats REALLY odd is that server 2 gives me no hell what so ever,
server 1 causes major greef with me, and everything else below 2...

Subject: Re: RG Kicking me all day
Posted by djw1965 on Wed, 13 Jun 2007 23:17:58 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

i get this in every server i connect to, but must admit it takes longer to crash when i'm connected
to server 2.
DJ
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Subject: Re: RG Kicking me all day
Posted by CarrierII on Wed, 13 Jun 2007 23:33:32 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Doesn't happen to me on this PC, but sometimes happens on my mum's laptop (which doesn't
have a functioning screen, battery or touchpad and the BIOS likes to change settings at random)

I just re-run the program, and it works. Meh
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